
 

 
1111 Town & Country Road, Suite 34 (714) 973-8383 5005 La Mart Drive, Suite 201 
Orange, California 92868 www.traffic-engineer.com Riverside, California 92507 

 

 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

 
 
Change Order No.: 3 
Date:  April 2, 2018  
Project Name: Bonsall High School plus Performing Arts Center (PAC) 
Job No.: 6497   
 
The firm of Kunzman Associates, Inc. is pleased to submit this change order request regarding changes to 
the original agreement dated June 13, 2016 for providing professional services for a traffic impact analysis 
for the Bonsall High School project in the County of San Diego. 
 
CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION 
 
Kunzman Associates, Inc. shall prepare two letters in response to comments pertaining to the Traffic 
Impact Analysis received from the County of San Diego (March 23, 2018) and the California Department 
of Transportation (Caltrans, March 21, 2018). The responses will include reviewing project trip generation 
(and revising if necessary), revising the intersection analysis to utilize traffic signal timing plans obtained 
from Caltrans, and revising the Traffic Impact Analysis report as necessary. 
 
COMPENSATION 
 
Original Contract Fee: $12,250 
Total Fee for Prior Changes: $ 5,300 
Total Fee for This Change: $ 2,300 
Total Contract Fee for All Changes: $19,850 
 

 
 
Submitted by:  ___________________________________________________ 
 

Title: __                Giancarlo Ganddini, Principal Associate___   
 
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL 
 

Approved by:   
 

Title:   
 

Firm: _                       BONSALL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT   
 

Date:    

 


